505369019 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5415811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALARM.COM INCORPORATED	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1 JENNER SUITE 100	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11559808	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (864) 373-2260

Email: anita.costa@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL C. JONES

Address Line 1: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE ST, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034301/09013-CORP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL C. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SKM_C65819031115090#page1.tif source=SKM_C65819031115090#page2.tif source=SKM_C65819031115090#page3.tif

PATENT 505369019 REEL: 048565 FRAME: 0879

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), is made and effective as of this 11th day of March, 2019 and granted by ALARM.COM INCORPORATED, as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Secured Party and Grantee dated as of October 3, 2018, (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantee granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including all of the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2018, at Reel 047761, Frame 0265; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Patents, and Secured hereby assigns and transfers to Grantee, without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

PATENT REEL: 048565 FRAME: 0880 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ALARM.COM INCORPORATED

Name: Daniel Ramos

Title: Senior Vice President

[Patent Termination and Release]

PATENT REEL: 048565 FRAME: 0881

SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

Description	Application No.	Patent No.	Publication No.
Security system and method for use of			
same	11/559,808	7,583,191	US 2008-0111684 A1

RECORDED: 03/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 048565 FRAME: 0882